
Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  ALT SENTANCING PGMS

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

SECRETARY I 1196 1 1

COURT SERVICES OFFICER 12302 2 11

MENTAL HEALTH COORDINATOR 1302 1 1

4 4 01 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0025.00 25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 75.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  ASSESSMENT

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

APPRAISER/RESIDENTIAL 2343 1 111

PERSONAL PROPERTY CLERK 13216 3 12

LEAD PERSONAL PROPERTY 
CLERK

1256 1 1

APPRAISER/APPRENTICE 12303 112

CARTOGRAPHER 2333 1 111

CHIEF DEPUTY ASSESSOR 1361 1 1

APPRAISER/COMMERCIAL 1383 11

CAMA PROGRAM MANAGER 1501 11

13 7 62 6 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0
46.1515.38 7.69 .00 .00 .00 38.46 .00 7.69 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  53.85 46.15
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  AUDITOR

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

OFFICE SPECIALIST 1206 1 1

SENIOR ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 1256 1 1

ACCOUNTANT 2372 2 2

4 4 00 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 100.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  BONNE FEMME CREEK WATERSHED

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

PLANNER 1402 11

1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
100.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  .00 .00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  BUILDING CODES

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

OFFICE SPECIALIST 1206 1 1

CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR 1392 11

BUILDING INSPECTOR 4332 44

6 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
83.33.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 83.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  16.67 16.67
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  CIRCUIT CLERK

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

COURT CLERK II 3186 3 3

COURT CLERK I 1156 1 1

COURT CLERK III 1226 1 1

5 5 00 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 100.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  CIRCUIT COURT SERVICES

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

SECRETARY I 13196 3 12

COMPUTER INFO 
TECHNOLOGIST

1343 11

COURT SERVICES OFFICER 13302 2 1111

DEPUTY COURT MARSHAL 8264 1 771

DEPUTY COURT 
MARSHAL-SERGEANT

1394 11

SUPERVISOR, COURT SERVICES 1392 11

COURT MARSHAL 1454 11

ASST TO COURT 
ADMINISTRATOR

1532 1 1

19 7 122 5 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
63.1610.53 10.53 .00 .00 .00 63.16 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  36.84 26.32
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  COLLECTOR

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

LEAD DEPUTY COLLECTOR 1276 11

DEPUTY COLLECTOR 3236 2 112

ACCOUNTANT 1372 11

CHIEF DEPUTY COLLECTOR 1361 1 1

6 3 30 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
50.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  50.00 50.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  CORRECTIONS

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

COOK 33168 2 112

LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE 1245 1 1

OFFICE SPECIALIST 11206 1 1

CORRECTIONS OFFICER 233274 9 222249

CORRECTIONS SUPPORT 
OFFICER

10234 4 664

COOK SUPERVISOR 11328 11

CORRECTIONS SERGEANT 15414 4 1113

CORRECTIONS LIEUTENANT 2462 1 111

REGISTERED NURSE 2462 2 2

NURSING SUPERVISOR 1502 1 1

CORRECTIONS CAPTAIN 1522 11

60 25 358 21 4 0 0 0 31 4 0 0 0
58.3313.33 6.67 .00 .00 .00 51.67 6.67 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  41.67 35.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  COUNTY CLERK

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

SENIOR SECRETARY 1246 1 1

SECRETARY 1206 1 1

PAYROLL SPECIALIST 1216 1 1

BENEFITS/RISK ANALYST 2332 2 2

5 5 00 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 100.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  COUNTY COMMISSION

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

RECEPTIONIST 1156 1 1

SECRETARY 1206 1 1

OFFICE MANAGER 1326 1 1

3 3 00 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 100.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  COUNTY COUNSELOR OFFICE

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

SECRETARY 1206 1 1

LEGAL COUNSEL 1671 11

2 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
50.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  50.00 50.00

Page 1202/18/2007



Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  ELECTION & REGISTRATION

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

ELECTIONS SPECIALIST 11176 1 1

OFFICE SPECIALIST 1206 1 1

SENIOR ELECTIONS SPECIALIST 11216 1 1

PRINCIPAL ELECTIONS 
SPECIALIST

1256 1 1

POLLING PLACE OPERATIONS 
MGR

1302 11

ELECTIONS MANAGER 1471 11

6 4 22 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
33.3333.33 33.33 .00 .00 .00 33.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  66.67 33.33
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  FACILITIES & GROUNDS MTCE

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

FAC MAINT TECHNICIAN 1248 11

SENIOR FAC MAINT TECHNICIAN 3308 33

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1286 1 1

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 
MANAGER

1441 11

6 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
83.33.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 83.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  16.67 16.67
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  GIS - COUNTY

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

GIS ANALYST 1353 11

GIS PROGRAM MANAGER 1452 11

2 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
100.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  .00 .00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  HOUSEKEEPING

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

CUSTODIAN 28108 3 14512

8 3 52 2 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
62.5025.00 12.50 .00 .00 .00 50.00 12.50 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  37.50 25.00

Page 1602/18/2007



Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  HUMAN RESOURCES

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT 1285 1 1

DIRECTOR, HUMAN RESOURCES 1551 1 1

2 2 00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 100.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1286 1 1

HELPDESK TECHNICIAN 2352 1 111

COMPUTER OPERATIONS 
ANALYST

1412 11

WEB ADMINISTRATOR 1432 11

SENIOR PROGRAMMER ANALYST 15472 1 441

NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR 1512 11

SUPERVISOR, PROGRAM & 
ANALYSIS

1552 1 1

SUPERVISOR, SYSTEMS 
ANALYSIS

1552 11

DIRECTOR, INFORMATION TECH 1651 11

14 4 101 3 0 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
71.437.14 .00 7.14 .00 .00 71.43 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  28.57 21.43
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  JUDICIAL GRANTS/CONTRACTS

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

DEPUTY JUVENILE OFFICER I 2304 2 2

VICTIM ADVOCATE 1302 1 1

ART INSTRUCTOR 1382 1 1

4 4 00 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 100.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

TRANSPORTATION 
COORDINATOR

1156 11

MUSIC INSTRUCTOR 1382 1 1

TEACHER 1442 1 1

3 2 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33.33.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 33.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  66.67 66.67
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  JUVENILE OFFICE

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

DEPUTY JUVENILE OFFICER I 1304 11

LEGAL ASSISTANT 11305 1 1

2 1 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
50.0050.00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  50.00 .00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  MAIL SERVICES

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

MAIL CLERK 11136 1 1

1 1 01 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.00100.00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 .00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  PLANNING & ZONING

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1286 1 1

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 1335 11

SENIOR PLANNER 2442 22

PLANNER 1402 11

DIRECTOR, PLANNING & 
BUILDING

1601 11

6 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
83.33.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 83.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  16.67 16.67
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

RECEPTIONIST 2156 2 2

CHILD SPPT ENFORCEMENT 
TECH

5245 5 5

OFFICE SPECIALIST 1206 11

ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 1216 1 1

LEGAL SECRETARY 9256 9 9

BAD CHCK/TX PROG 
ADMINISTRATOR

1332 1 1

CRIM INVESTIGATIONS 
SPECIALIST

1336 1 1

CHILD SPPT PROG 
ADMINISTRATOR

1372 1 1

WITNESS LOCATION 
INVESTIGATOR

1364 11

INVESTIGATOR, PA OFFICE 2404 22

PA'S OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR 1402 1 1

CHIEF INVESTIGATOR, PA 
OFFICE

1462 1 1

ASST PROSECUTING ATTORNEY I 11512 4 774

FIRST ASST PROS ATTORNEY 1561 11

38 26 120 26 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
31.58.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 31.58 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  68.42 68.42
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

OFFICE SPECIALIST 1206 1 1

ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 1216 1 1

DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR 1302 1 1

CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMIN 11361 1 1

4 4 01 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0025.00 25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 75.00

Page 2502/18/2007



Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  PUBLIC WORKS

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

PW OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR 1402 1 1

DIRECTOR, PUBLIC WORKS 1671 11

2 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
50.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  50.00 50.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  PUBLIC WORKS: DESIGN & CONSTR.

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

RIGHT-OF-WAY AGENT 1313 1 1

ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 1216 1 1

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1286 1 1

LEAD SURVEYOR 1393 11

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR 2333 22

ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 2333 22

INFRASTRUCTURE ENGINEER 1492 11

MANAGER, PROJECT 
DEVELOPMENT

1451 11

MANAGER, DESIGN & 
CONSTRUCTION

1551 11

11 3 80 3 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
72.73.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 72.73 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  27.27 27.27
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  PUBLIC WORKS: ROAD MAINT. OP.

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

AUTOMOTIVE/EQUIPMENT 
MECHANIC

3317 33

ROAD MAINTENANCE WORKER IV 220317 21820

ROAD MAINTENANCE WORKER II 11227 2 992

ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 1216 1 1

FIELD SERVICES TECHNICIAN 1237 11

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1286 1 1

ROAD MAINTENANCE WORKER III 10267 1010

SIGN MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1267 11

FLEET OP SUPERINTENDENT 1413 11

ROADS MAINT SUPERINTENDENT 3413 1 221

MANAGER, ROAD MAINT 
OPERATIONS

1511 11

53 5 482 5 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 2
90.573.77 .00 .00 .00 .00 86.79 .00 .00 .00 3.77

Department Total
% of Total  9.43 9.43
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  PURCHASING

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

OFFICE SPECIALIST 1206 11

SENIOR BUYER 1365 1 1

DIRECTOR, PURCHASING 1551 1 1

3 2 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33.33.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 33.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  66.67 66.67
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  RECORDER

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

DEPUTY RECORDER 16216 6 15

LEAD DEPUTY RECORDER 1256 1 1

CHIEF DEPUTY RECORDER 1361 1 1

8 8 01 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.0012.50 12.50 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  100.00 87.50
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  RECORDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

FILE CLERK 1136 11

1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
100.00.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  .00 .00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  SHERIFF

Job Title H
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p
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k
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te
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ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p
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ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

RECEPTIONIST 1156 1 1

OFFICE SPECIALIST 12206 9 339

ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 1216 1 1

SENIOR ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 1256 1 1

EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN 11236 1 1

WARRANT SUPERVISOR 1236 1 1

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 11286 1 1

INVESTIGATOR 17394 3 1343

DEPUTY SHERIFF 240334 6 1333415

SERGEANT 8414 88

CAPTAIN 3522 1 221

MAJOR 1541 11

77 25 525 22 2 0 0 1 50 1 0 0 1
67.536.49 2.60 .00 .00 1.30 64.94 1.30 .00 .00 1.30

Department Total
% of Total  32.47 28.57
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  TREASURER

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 2216 1 111

SENIOR ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 11256 1 1

ACCOUNTANT 1372 1 1

4 3 11 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25.0025.00 25.00 .00 .00 .00 25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  75.00 50.00
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Work Force Analysis
Boone County

01/01/2007Department:  VICTIM WITNESS

Job Title H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

TotalGrade Range Am
In

d

To
ta

l

W
hi

te

Bl
ac

k

H
is

p

As
ia

n

As
ia

n

Am
In

d

Female Male

EEO
Total
Min

VICTIM ASSISTANT 1255 1 1

WITNESS COORDINATOR 1256 1 1

CRIME VICTIM SPECIALIST 1372 11

3 2 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33.33.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 33.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total
% of Total  66.67 66.67

Facility Total 30386 167 147 18 1 0 1 219 209 6 1 0 3
7.77 43.26 38.08 4.66 .26 .00 .26 56.74 54.15 1.55 .26 .00 .78% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis Summary

Boone County
01/01/2007

As
ia

n

H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

Total As
ia

n

H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
hi

te

To
ta

l

Female Male

Am
In

d

Am
In

d

Total 
MinDepartment

4 41
100.0025.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.0075.00 0.00

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 00ALT SENTANCING PGMS

13 72
53.8515.38 7.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 7.6946.1546.15 38.46

6 1 0 0 0 6 5 01 00ASSESSMENT

4 40
100.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00100.00 0.00

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00AUDITOR

1 00
0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.000.00 100.00

0 0 0 0 0 1 1 00 00BONNE FEMME CREEK WATERSHED

6 10
16.670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0083.3316.67 83.33

1 0 0 0 0 5 5 00 00BUILDING CODES

5 50
100.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00100.00 0.00

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00CIRCUIT CLERK

19 72
36.8410.53 10.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0063.1626.32 63.16

5 2 0 0 0 12 12 00 00CIRCUIT COURT SERVICES

6 30
50.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.0050.00 50.00

3 0 0 0 0 3 3 00 00COLLECTOR

60 258
41.6713.33 6.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.006.67 0.0058.3335.00 51.67

21 4 0 0 0 35 31 00 04CORRECTIONS

5 50
100.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00100.00 0.00

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00COUNTY CLERK

3 30
100.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00100.00 0.00

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00COUNTY COMMISSION

2 10
50.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.0050.00 50.00

1 0 0 0 0 1 1 00 00COUNTY COUNSELOR OFFICE

6 42
66.6733.33 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0033.3333.33 33.33

2 2 0 0 0 2 2 00 00ELECTION & REGISTRATION

6 10
16.670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0083.3316.67 83.33

1 0 0 0 0 5 5 00 00FACILITIES & GROUNDS MTCE

2 00
0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.000.00 100.00

0 0 0 0 0 2 2 00 00GIS - COUNTY

8 32
37.5025.00 12.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0012.50 0.0062.5025.00 50.00

2 1 0 0 0 5 4 00 01HOUSEKEEPING
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Work Force Analysis Summary

Boone County
01/01/2007

As
ia

n

H
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l

Total As
ia

n

H
is

p

Bl
ac

k

W
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te

To
ta

l

Female Male

Am
In

d

Am
In

d

Total 
MinDepartment

2 20
100.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00100.00 0.00

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00HUMAN RESOURCES

14 41
28.577.14 0.00 7.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0071.4321.43 71.43

3 0 1 0 0 10 10 00 00INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

4 40
100.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00100.00 0.00

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00JUDICIAL GRANTS/CONTRACTS

3 20
66.670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0033.3366.67 33.33

2 0 0 0 0 1 1 00 00JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER

2 11
50.0050.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.000.00 50.00

0 1 0 0 0 1 1 00 00JUVENILE OFFICE

1 11
100.00100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 00MAIL SERVICES

6 10
16.670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0083.3316.67 83.33

1 0 0 0 0 5 5 00 00PLANNING & ZONING

38 260
68.420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0031.5868.42 31.58

26 0 0 0 0 12 12 00 00PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

4 41
100.0025.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.0075.00 0.00

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 00PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

2 10
50.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.0050.00 50.00

1 0 0 0 0 1 1 00 00PUBLIC WORKS

11 30
27.270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0072.7327.27 72.73

3 0 0 0 0 8 8 00 00PUBLIC WORKS: DESIGN & CONSTR.

53 52
9.433.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.770.000.00 0.0090.579.43 86.79

5 0 0 0 0 48 46 00 20PUBLIC WORKS: ROAD MAINT. OP.

3 20
66.670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0033.3366.67 33.33

2 0 0 0 0 1 1 00 00PURCHASING

8 81
100.0012.50 12.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.0087.50 0.00

7 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 00RECORDER

1 00
0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.000.00 100.00

0 0 0 0 0 1 1 00 00RECORDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES

77 255
32.476.49 2.60 0.00 0.00 1.30 1.300.001.30 0.0067.5328.57 64.94

22 2 0 0 1 52 50 00 11SHERIFF
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Work Force Analysis Summary

Boone County
01/01/2007
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Total As
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Female Male

Am
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d

Am
In

d

Total 
MinDepartment

4 31
75.0025.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0025.0050.00 25.00

2 1 0 0 0 1 1 00 00TREASURER

3 20
66.670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0033.3366.67 33.33

2 0 0 0 0 1 1 00 00VICTIM WITNESS

30 167386Facility Total 
% of Total 43.267.77 4.66 0.26 0.00 0.26

147 18 1 0 1 219 209 01 36
0.780.001.5538.08 54.1556.74 0.26
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